PEHMCA, the City will provide a retiree longevity stipend to offset the cost of retiree medical 
benefits as follows: 

A. Tier 1 Employees 
1. For employees hired prior to July 1, 2012 with a minimum of five years sworn service 

with the West Covina Fire Department, when they retire from the City, each month 
the City will contribute up to one thousand four dollars and eighty cents ($1,004.80) 
minus the PERS statutory minimum for that year into a qualified Health 
Reimbursement Account (HRA).  The money placed into the HRA by the City on 
behalf of the retiree will be available to be used to purchase health insurance.  The 
City will cover all administrative costs associated with the HRA and benefits will not

[...]

The City shall provide tuition reimbursement for the cost of tuition and books for job-related 
courses that earn college credit and lead to a degree or certification.  The provisions of the 
program are as follows: 

A. Maximum Reimbursement 
Fire Management Employees' maximum annual tuition reimbursement (including books) 
shall be one thousand one hundred and thirty dollars ($1,130.00) per fiscal year. 

B. Administrative Policy 
The specific details and provisions of the Tuition Reimbursement Program are set forth in 
the City’s Administrative Policy for tuition reimbursement, approved on March 10, 2008, 
and as amended thereafter.